Decision(s) to be taken

Cabinet Member for Community Services

The Cabinet Member with responsibility for Community Services, Mrs P M A Dewar, will take the following decision on/or after Thursday, 2 August 2001.

Title

Transfer of Ownership of Museum Collections to Milton Keynes Council

Reference Number

CS 02/01

Decision To Be Taken

To approve the transfer of ownership of museum and archaeological collections relating to Milton Keynes from Buckinghamshire County Council to Milton Keynes Council, subject to Milton Keynes Council achieving Museum Registration.

Contact Officer

Mr Bob Strong (01296) 382251

Date of Publication

27 July 2001

Any representation regarding this item should be made to the Head of Cabinet Support, Nick Fane (01296 383103) by 5.00 pm on Wednesday, 1 August 2001.